502410386 07/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ting P. Yen	11/17/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor	
Street Address:	3901 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5965924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085456911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-943-6878
Email: andb@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

Address Line 1: 198 Champion Court

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PM95003C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Bateman
Signature:	/Andrew J. Bateman/
Date:	07/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=pat5965924-Assignment#page1.tif source=pat5965924-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ting P. Yen have invented certain improvements in METAL PLUG LOCAL INTERCONNECT for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cypress Semiconductor, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134-1599 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge I, Ting P. Yen by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on the 17 day of 89, 199, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

I further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0649 I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

TING P. YEM

BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE, WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C. 3500 Penobscot Building 645 Griswold Street Detroit, Michigan 48226 (313) 962-4790

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 07/08/2013